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For immediate release 

November 18, 1970 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $129 million at 
weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended November 11. 

The principal net increases were $80 million in loans to manufacturers 
of machinery, $47 million to services, and $61 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $77 million in loans to 
"other" public utilities. 

•Sferfmrlt 

H.12 

Change From Week Ended 

Nov. 11, * Nov. 4, Nov. 12, June 24 

Business of Borrower 1970 p/ 1970 1969 1970 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,404 + 90 +1 ,212 - 722 

Primary metals 2,106 + 10 + 138 - 60 
Machinery 5,648 + 80 + 146 - 549 
Transportation equipment 2,900 - 12 + 645 + 141 
Other fabricated metal products 2,042 + 18 + 6 - 210 
Other durable goods 2,708 - 6 + 277 - 44 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,448 - 51 - 275 - 486 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,624 + 15 - 100 - 130 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,608 - 35 + 23 - 105 
Petroleum refining 1,505 - 18 - 152 - 134 
Chemicals and rubber 2,669 + 13 - 90 - 48 
Other nondurable goods 2,042 - 26 + 44 - 69 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 4,075 • 15 713 185 

Trade - total 9,341 • 2 + 299 + 467 
Commodity dealers 1,178 + 18 + 116 + 280 
Other wholesale 3,721 + 26 + 190 + 98 
Retail 4,442 - 46 - 7 + 89 

Transportation, communication, and 
221 11 other public utilities - total 9,652 - 51 - 221 - 11 

Transportation 5,833 + 21 + 382 + 193 
Communication 1,221 + 5 - 44 - 68 
Other public utilities 2,598 - 77 - 559 - 136 

Construction 3,294 + 21 + 154 + 86 

Services 7,152 + 47 + 425 + 279 

Bankers' acceptances 963 - 2 + 540 + 458 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,311 + 12 + 41 + 157 

All other loans 4,802 + 19 + 71 - 28 

Total classified loans 68,442 + 68 +1 ,533 + 15 
Total unclassified loans 11,804 + 61 + 477 + 680 

Total commercial & industrial loans 80,246 + 129 +2 ,010 + 695 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of November 4. 
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H. 12(a) ' COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED November 11, 1970 

(Br mill ions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San , 
tricts York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City FranciscoE/* 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,404 651 6,410 671 1,524 267 301 2,840 183 161 128 296 1,972 
Primary metals 2,106 55 992 72 323 18 25 379~ 48 7 3 29 155 
Machinery 5,648 291 2,444 224 508 86 72 1,104 36 57 28 96 702 
Transportation equipment 2,900 107 1,424 89 248 26 46 416 10 12 17 37 468 
Other fabricated metal products 2,042 88 555 149 262 45 80 511 26 39 43 53 191 
Other durable goods 2,708 110 995 137 183 92 78 430 63 46 37 81 456 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,448 715 5,334 530 450 411 387 1,652 266 149 126 255 • 1,173 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,624 104 776 90 91 86 110 525 84 74 48 74 562 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,608 347 1,278 156 53 186 138 231 61 20 14 27 97 
Petroleum refining 1,505 23 759 40 51 15 17 244 24 9 22 57 244 
Chemicals and rubber 2,669 102 1,666 118 151 58 49 285 33 18 19 50 120 
Other nondurable goods 2,042 139 855 126 104 66 73 367 64 28 23 47 150 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,075 67 2,428 67 248 9 58 436 26 7 124 419 186 

Tirade - total 9,341 635 3,092 494 525 518 519 1,206 304 192 297 337 1,222-
Commodity dealers 1,178 45 499 56 15 77 24 113 82 72 42 43 110 
Other wholesale 3,721 260 1,263 166 220 184 248 519 94 43 92 143 489 
Retail 4,442 330 1,330 272 290 257 247 574 128 77 163 151 623 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,652 402 4,829 277 559 351 313 1,217 195 97 105 242 1,065 
Transportation 5,833 164 2,802 138 300 175 230 761 147 64 64 139 849 
Communication 1,221 32 593 53 50 85 21 162 19 9 21 51 125 
Other public utilities 2,598 206 1,434 86 209 91 62 294 29 24 20 52 91 

Construction 3,294 91 895 271 220 209 198 240 125 57 95 374 519 

Services 7,152 397 2,337 586 354 220 340 775 221 141 160 276 1,345 

Bankers* acceptances 963 26 501 40 32 3 6 160 1 1 15 178 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,311 40 1,756 51 23 12 22 303 10 - - 26 68 

All other loans 4,802 99 1,842 8 477 275 127 380 97 7 32 167 1,291 

Total classified loans 68,442 3,123 29,424 2,995 4,412 2,275 2,271 9,209 1,417 822 1,068 2,407 • 9,019 

Total unclassified loans 11,804 465 1,038 271 788 643 632 1,459 275 70 304 578 5,281 

Total commercial and industrial loans 80,246 3,588 30,462 3,266 5.200 2,918 2,903 10,668 1.692 892 1,372 2,985 • 14.999 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

• * Classified loans are as of November 4. 
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